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1.   Item (1.) under proposal submission limits the response to one page; however, the inclusion of three references may take up a large portion of that page.  May references be submitted on a separate page so that a full page can be dedicated to describing our firm’s experience conducting similar analysis? 
   
ANSWER:  Yes, you may submit references on a separate page.
  

2.   Often we include models in the form of figures or diagrams in addition to words to help the evaluators better understand our processes.  In terms of the page limit for item (2.), would we need to include the workflow diagram or process model in the total page count, or would we be allowed up to 5 pages of text and a page or two extra for any diagram or model?  
 

ANSWER: You may add up to 2 extra pages for explanatory diagrams or models.
  

3.   Would it be useful to include additional information about our firm such as a client list or additional services that we offer?   Or is this generally discouraged?  

 

ANSWER:  You may add that information if you think it is relevant to one of the proposal sections.   

